I, or we, THEQDORE RADE_ and/
County and which is described in the description and

hereby petitean for  Variance from Section.238.2 OF th
rear yard of 4 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, a-vagiance of

. P
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

VIVIAN RADE

e _Requlations

- Jegal owner@_of the property <it-ate in Baltimore
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

_to, permit

26-fat

of the Zoning Regulations
following reasons. (indicate

1. Strict compliance with

2. The requested variance is in spirit and h
and will in no way adversely affect the health,
fare of the area involved; but, rather, req and
companion request for parking in a residential zone will more adequately
serve the public patronizing the reques

we, agree
and further agree (o

:

=
. Nolan

204" Pel

of._Ostobe:
required by the Zoning Law

County, on the .58
wehe- M.

ames D. Nolan, Esd.

ty Is to be posted and advertised Regulations.
0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fling of this
and restrictions of

County adopted pursuant

and Nalan, Plumnoff and Williams

&
Towson, Maryland 21204 (823-7800)
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of

out Baltimore County, that propert;
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in

as prescribed by Zoning
and are 10 be bound by the ning regulations
to the Zoning Law For Baltimore .,

of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general

eeeeeeoday of MATED_ o

Baltimore County, this.. 2584

of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
hardship or practical difficulty)

the Regulations would cause the Petitioners
practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship.
armony with the Regulations,
safety and general wel-
uested variance

ted gardes and seed store.

County.

195 __, that the subject matter of his petition be advertised, as

circulation
yhvpnsm-mmmmwukmgummmhmg
Towson, Baltimore

157 ;,.-/!1 ,}Elwwk

3 / y
/V':j,-‘.L_ Ll sL2

s

(over)

Avenue

~" Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County.

Jtem 4 - §th Zoning Ople

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOWING

office Building
‘;"I}“ﬁf Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been rece:

Zoning Commissioner

Reviewed
etitionar's Attorncy_James D, Nolsn by

and vivian Rade—

, Reg. Burveyor
1207

ived and accepted for

filing this 25¢h day of __potohes- 1974,

~
a

0 FOR FiLb¥

=

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
VIVIAN RADE

1, or we, THEODORE RADE and/_____legal ownerS..
situate in Baltimore County and which is described
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby

of the praperty

the description and
-ition for a Bpecial

13
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Pagulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Commissioner should approve a use permit for the use of land_io_a_cesiz_.

2y

dential acne pursusnt to Sec, $09.4 of

5. to meet_in part

_the parking requirements of Sec. 409.2.b.(6). all as shown on_the £o0ing

plats and descriptions filed herewith; the said use permit being in the

the Regulations.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

interest of the public and in conformity with the letter and spirit of

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,

posting, etc., u

to d b

pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
LA

Ascglots

T

Bt

Contracf purchaser 8

2

Adaress__ Windsor Mill Road

i - Baltimore, Md. 21207
L
ioner's Attorney
illiams
F204 i Pennaylvania Avenue..
Towson, Md. 21204 (823-7800

day ofigtgber_._. 19§ . that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, as requir:d the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throighout Baltimore County, that

property be posted, and that the publi: hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the.....Sth_________day of Mexsh ______ 19
atd0% ofciock. A __M.

filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County .,

Frotestant's Attorney

ZROERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thistith.____

BALTIMORE CdUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CCOMMITTEE

october 25, 1974
conmy QFFICE BTG
111 4, Ohexspmake Avens:
i i 0 James D. Nolan, Esq.
P 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Faoma™h Foaness 24T Towson, Maryland 21204
i man
RE: Reclassification and Special
Hearing Petition
Item 4 - 8th Zoning Cycle
s Theodore and Vivian Rade -
HOIRG ADNIRTSTRATION Petitioners
WEALTH DEPARTMENT Dear Mr. Nolan:
gurEAy oF
- b The Zoning Plans Advisory Committoe has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

oEPARTRINT OF

THAPFIC. ENGINEERING
STATE picuAs
ADNINISTRATION

woREAY oF
ENGINEERING

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a writtem report
A with the Zoning i ith ons
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

BOARD OF ED

orTIce of TH
BUTLBINGS CIERK
The subject property is located on the southwest
side of Windsor Mill Road, approximately 2500 feet
southe st of Rice's Lane, in the 2nd Ele
District of Baltimore County, and is presently
wooded and unimproved, as is the property immediately
adjoining to the southeast. A storage area for
building supplies and materials exist opposite
the site on Windsor Mill Road, and a two-story
dwelling abuts the property to the northwest.

The petiticner is requesting a Reclassification
from the existing DR 5.5 zone to a Business Roadside
zon:, as well as a Special Hearing for off street
parcing in a residential zone for the rear portion
of the site presently zoned RDP. A 6000 square foot
retail store is proposed with two points vehicular
access from Windsor Mill Road. Off street parking
i provided for 42 vehicles.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

24

B T

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
ANB/ORSPECIAL - EXCERTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
VIVIAN RADE
1, or we,. THEGDORE legal owner . of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hereof,
hereby petitian (1) ihat the zoning status of the herein described property be reclassifed, pursuant

1o the Zoning 1 aw of Baltimore County, from an/ . S N S— Y

_zone; for the following reasons:

crrors as set out on the attached exhibit, which is incorporated by
reference herein; and

2. Since the property was last classified by the County Council,
the neighborhood has changed s stantially in character, as set out
on the attached exhibit which is incorporated by reference herein.

Ses attached description
and (2) for a Special Excoption, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein deseribed property, for. _Not applicable

Property s 1 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree o pay =xpenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
lk.."wﬂﬂﬁn‘memﬁﬁrﬂ!rwhlﬂmhhmwmm
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bahtimore

-

5

ECTINES o
3

I3
=
o
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=

DF
e

CEIV
Aol £
i

7
E 2 ,léxrm‘.:.ﬂlﬁ

. Nolan Pelitioner's Altorney
S A olan, Plumhoff and Willians
w2 Amﬂ..kmﬂva‘nymue

on, Marylana 21204 (823-7800)
V /mm By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.- -
i)

ORDER R

., 197 5., that the subject matter of this pefition be advertised, as
the * ning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of geaeral circulation through-
, that preperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

ey V95 at 1010f'clock

James D. Nolan, Esq. Re: Item 4 - Bth Zoning Cycle
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

Page 2
Towson, Maryland October 25, 1974

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filin certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to pet tions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by
this Committece, shall be submitted to this office prior
to December 1, 197%, in order to allow time for final
Committee review and advertising. Failure to comply
may result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be between March 1, 1975 and April 15, 1975, will
be forwarded to you well in advance of the date and time.

Very truly yours,

ClarrraedS Epirns T

JAMES B. BYRNES,TIT

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JBB:JD

Enclosure

C. Norris, Reg. Surveyor
0Old Court Road
Baltimore, Md. 21207

1. In classifying the prcoperty D.R,5.5, the County Council committed

Brpartment G Publir Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILBING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

Bareen 5f Baginecring

cLewoRTH K BIVER. B, L Crmr

vy Cofice duilding :
land 2120l ;

near Vr, DiXennat
The followl:

for review by

Highways:

Windsor P11 B
aht-efawar.

1insy

stors

In accordance wWith the dr
actual eont of drainage facilitfes req
the troperty to bo developed to 0 suftsd

The Tetfticner mist provid ncce
concentratien of surface
Iroroper grading or improver installation o
respomsibility of the Petitionar.

Sedinent Control:

Jev:dnprent of this croterty threurh
serult in & pedirent pollution problem, dem
£ the prorerty. A g ¢ rermit is, then
# stripping of top

nich extenda from

Thare s an existing 12=inck wat = main in ¥
te 950 fmets

Folling Pead rrproxi-ntely 1250 feet northuest.
from the subject site.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts . ...

a Variance ... should be granted.
1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore COUaty 1hiS —oeoeoeoeeeeeeeee
day of oo, 137 __, that th “crein Petition for a Variance should be and the

same is granted, from and after the date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of. =

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

of .o eeeeooon 197 that the above Variance be and the same is hercby DENCED.

Baitimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Denz
Gt

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Kr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes

an Fade

Re: Property Qwmer: TheciTie v

- Iooationi /S of Wiadnor W1 2,500 . T/ oF Haes Lue
Itento. ¥ Zoning Agendn Cy=le ¥4 - Catobar t, 3
Gentlemen:
Pursuant 1 Teoquest, the referenced erty has been surveyed by this
a X Wn;ummh b marked uithpzp"x' are spplicable and required

nd the below
%o be corrected or incorperated into the fimal plans for thu property.

{%) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requirad and shall be
located at intervals of __ > feet along an spproved road in
with i a8

Tty by the
Dopartment of Public Horise '

) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end shown at.

TLARES)

= ECEES The naxne iliowed by the Fire Depariment.

1 ( ) L. The site ghell be made to comply with a1l spplicable parta of the

‘ Fire Code prier to or of

(%) 5. The buildings and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all pplicable requiresents of the Iational Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6. 5ite plans are approved as drmm.

) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ccmments at thls tinme,

Tioted and 742‘53‘/@“_0&

Reviower: Approved:
Growp Deputy Chief
Spectal Inspectiok Division Fire Preventl

on Bureau

ol hd

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reasan of the

following finding of facts,

the above Special Hearing for,

by reason of.

should be granted.
1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this
day of. 196__., that the herein Petition for

Special Hearing should be and the same is granted, from and after the
date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

to the posting of property and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason Of.....

the above Specisl Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
dcccecctay Of oo, 196__, that the above Special Hearing be
and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of ifaltimore County

S ERIC DINENNA
20mING CoMMIBBIGNEN

November 6, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawson, Merylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem ¥4, Zoning Cycle VIIl, October, 1974, are as follows:

Proporty Owner: Theodore and Vivian Rade

l.pwﬁo:u SW/s of Windsor Mill Road 2,500 Ft. SE of Rices Lane

Existing Zomng: R.D.P. and D.R.5.5

p.;.'fa Zoning: B.R. Voriance from Section 238.2 fo permit o rear yard of 4 ft. instead
of 30 ft. and a Special Hearing 1o permit off street parking in a residential zone.

Mo. of Acres: 0.43

District: 2nd

This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the follwaing comments. These comments
are not intended fo indicate the ateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard 1o development plant that may have o
bearing on this petition.

The site plan should clear'- indicate all uses ond buildings adjacent to and across the tireet
from the subject property. An overall plan must be submitted to determine compliance with the

Subdivision Regulations.
Very truly yours,

?‘,zf S
o L. Winbley

Planning Specialist I
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON MUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

AnEA COOE 301 PLANNING SSEBN)  IOW(kG d843amt

Pursuant 1o the advertisenient, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the sbove petition and

W appearing that by reason of .

a Spectal Exception fora.. ... should be granted
TT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Raitimore County this. . ____
aay of.oeeeo. o -, 197 __, that the herein described property or ares should be and

the same is hereby reclassified; from
rone, and /or a Special Exception fora__
granted, from and after the date of this onder.

_zone 10 a..

,,,,,, should be and the same is

" Zoning Conmissioner of Rallimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and‘or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . _day
197 __, that the above re-classification be and the same is herehy i

(. SR

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hercby continued as and

toremaima. . ... . zone; and or the Special Exception for. .

- be and the same s hereby DENIED

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON DUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buaeue 4. Curronn, PE Wa T ML
oerneran, oerurT Tare enamees

Octaber 28, 1374

Mr. $. Eric Ditenna
Zoning Comalssioner
founty 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k
Re:  Item b - Cycle Zoning 8 - October 1974 th
Property Ouner - hsoabrs o Vivian ::d. rovhi et Mg
SW/S of Windsor Hill Rood, 2500 Ft. SE of Aizes Lane
E;:; with special hearing to permit aff street parking in a residential

Distriet 2

Dear Mr. DiWenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change fi
to B.R. with a spec hearing to permit orfgumt g.rk::; ?n'ul; 33
residential zone. This should increase the trip density from 35 to
500 trips per day. This increased density is undesirable since the
present proposed road systen can not accomodate the existing density

much less the increase.
Very truly rs,
Chleal

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/ rmg

Ttem L (Cye

¢ Cumart

— BauriMore CouNTY, IMIARYLAND
DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFPERSON BUILDING DONALD 4. ROOR, MO,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21254 sorers
October 16, 1974

Mr. §. Eric DINenna, Zoning Commissioner
offtce of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towsonm, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commencs on Ttes_F _, Zoatng Reclassification,

Cycle #8, are as followsi

Property Owner: Theodore & Vivian Zade
Locatfon: SW/S of Wiadsor Mi11 Rd. 2,500 fr. SE/
of Rices Lane.

Existing Zooimg: R.D.P. .R. 5.8

Proposed Zoning: B.R. VARIANCE from Sec. 238.2
peratt a rear yard of 4 ft. instead
of 30 ft. and a SPECTAL HEARING to
peemlt off atreet parking in a
restdencial acne.

No. of Acres: 0.43

District: 2nd

to

Metropolltan water sust be exteénded to site; completo

soll evaluation nieded.

Alr Pollutlon Comuents: The building or bufldings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit tc operate
any and all fuel burning and processing cquipment. Additloual
information may be obtaimed from the Division of Afr Pollution and
Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

‘7}1,_),” \,{J JJ;.L:_‘H_

Themas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMONTAL SERVICES

HVB/nee

€C--W.L. Phillips

T
SR



RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION = BEFORE ]
. from D.R. 5.5 zone to B.R. zone;
i % UNTY F APPEALS 2
BOARD OF EDUCATlON Lﬂiﬁmﬁ?ﬂ ?-:*::‘W : o J0ARD O AF RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION, ¢ BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING fnr'%ff-smn 2 OF 494-31C0 & VARIANCE AND SPEGIAL HIYARING
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Parking in Residenticl Zone County Bourd of Appeais S/S of Windsor Mill Road, 2:60' SE of DEPUTY ZONING
Foom 219, Coutt Howe Rices Lane - 2nd District
Y| 1204 g‘:ﬁ:mn“‘“ R et < SATHOIE S Towson, lxnrrlerd 21204 Theodore Rade - Petitioner z COMMISSIONER
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2! 2nd Disiriet > Yoo g = Bl NO, 75-188-RASPH (ltem No. 4)
g December 22, 1976 g FOR
+ October 8, 1974
Date r 8, m:h, et ux 1 BALTIMORE GOUNTY
Harry C. Espey, of ux s G $i
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna e b
I o  t lew: Al Tng ORDER OF DISMISSAL s 0. Malan, £, This Petition represents a request or a Reclassification from a Dol
Towson, Maryland 21204 rwfé,tmﬁ;;;' 5.5 Zone 10 a B. R. Zone, a Variance 10 prmit a rear yard of four feet in-
LALC. Mee ¢: October |, 1974 (Cycla £B)
Z.A.C ting of Petition of Theodore Rade, et ux {Harry C. Espey, et ux, contract s ook Rodiy wt w1 G Bipapss ofsumy oniecpors] stead of the required 30 feet, and a use permil for parking ina residential
purchasers), for reclossification from D.R. 5.5 zone to B.R. zone, varience from Case Mo. 75-188-RASPH cones The property in question containy 1.2 acres, more or less, and is

Theodore & Vivian Rade
SW/S of Windsor MUI1 Rd. 2,500 ft. S.E, of Rices Lone
R.D.P. & D.R. 5.5 2
Zonlng: B.R, Varlance from Section 238.2 fo pernit a rear yard of
. Instead of 30 ft. and a Special Hearing +c permit
oft street parking In a residential zone.

|
Socticn 238.2 of the Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations, and special hearing for |
off-street parking in residentiol zone, on progerty located on the south side of Windsor !
Mill Road 2500 feet southeast of Rices Lane, in the Znd Election District of Baltimore

Dear Mr. Nolan:

As the Petitioner, or representative thereof, in the obove mferenced
case, you are hereby advised that said case now pending beloro the Board of Appeals is
considored moot . This decision is based on an opinion of *he Baltimare County Solicitor's
office concluding that any reclassificaiion case ponding before this Board on the date of

attuated on the southaide of Windsor Mill Road, approximately 2,000 feet west

of Rulling Road, in the Sucond Election District of Baltimore County.

Testimony estabilished that Mres Harry O, Espey, cootract purchaser of

the 1.2 acre tract at the tme the Petition was filed, has since purchased the

County.
the adoption of new comprehensive zoning maps (i.e. 10/15/76) is moot.
WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals notific * all parties of record in the praperty in fee and was, at the timic of this hearing, the legal o Mre
Therefore, unless you present written objection and/or an amend:d
above entitled matter that this Board consider: said case to be moot (copy of said letter oppeal, where opplicable, to the Board within thirty (30) days from the date hereof, an Espey slso resides on, ownes and operates the 22 acre poultry farm immedi-
District: Order of Dismissal shall be executed by this Board.
atoly adjoining the rear of the subject property, At the preaent time and for

No. Acres:

is attached hereto). |

THEREFORE, this Board, on its own Mation, will dismiss the within

Very truly yours,

the last eleven years, Mr. Espey has operated the fecd, in and garden

supply business at the covnor of Windsor Mill and Rolling Roads.

Dear Mr. DiNanma:
named appeal .
No adverse effoct on student population.
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this _24th day of Janvary, 1977, thot said ‘ 4] i The building that presestly houses his business is reated and was des-
| == 2
petition be and the same is declares moot, and the petition dismissed. | ce: John W. Hessian, 111, Esq. : 1 cribed as not being ideally suited for his operation. The site has no off-strect
b '
| = v parking to apeak of and the landowner » plans for o butlding's (uture are not

Very teuly yours,

b Toiet i

W, Mick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

T ATARE WiLLANE. 8

bl

AR TR AN

clear. The proposed site, which is the subject uf thesn proceedings, would,
if zoned and granted the Variance and use permit for parking, provide ad-
ecquate parking circulation for traffic, Traffic would enter and leave the sub-

joct site by way of two 23 {Lot driveways, and his store would be destgacd and

L EMBLIE PAGKE, meses MAREUS M. BOTEA
CUGENE €. HERS, wco-mernsint

wms somEsT L wcANeY

'
—rti A

JOBER N s TOWAN HIEHARD W, THAGEY, VMO
in LORESK U HGHAND € WUEATEL

cuustructed for his specific u

1

—

:

0

P
BB B, WHEELER, ssimmasant

|l Also testifying in behalf of the Potition was the land surveyor, who pre-|

(222208 .

Herbeit AL DT

1 The People's Gounsel entered his appearance and requested to be notified

® [ ]

| should be done in stch a manner as to avold spot and/or strip zoaing.

pared the plats filed with the request, and an expert realtor and appraisor. | inal s gl
of future hoaring dates and the passage of any preliminary or final Order. He Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
The Peti s site was as being directly opposite | §
| | did not attend the hearing. Baltimore County this __ /5"~ day of April, 1975, that the herein request-
a nine acre, more or less, commereially zoned tract on the north side of | |
. | | There were no area or repr of the who ed Reclassification from a D.R.3.5 Zone to a B.R. Zone should be and the
I

Windsor Mill Road. Said commercially zoned site is improved with a lumbers

sawmill operation, bus company, hardware store and starage area.

¥
1t was felt that since this site was fully utilized when the maps were adopted

in 1971, the County Council had erred in not providing additional commercially
Zoned land, which was needed at that time. The Petitioner’s real estate ex= |
pert also felt that the Council had erred in not placing the Petitioner's yropert‘?
in a zone compatible with the commercially zoned areas on the opposite side
of Windsor Mill Road. |
The Planaing Board recommendations, with regard to whether or not |

lassified, included the

the site should be

"It is the opinion of the Planning Board that D.R.5.5 zoning |
is appropriate here, that ample commaercial opportunities |
have been provided in the area, and that the zaning map is |
correct. There is an area zoned B. L. -C.N. S. at the inter- |
section of Windsor Mill and Rolling Reads; a vacant strip of |
B.L. zoned proporties is located on the north side of Windsor |
Mill zad Rolling Roads; a vacant strip of B. L. zoned propertics |
located on the north side of Windsor Mill Road, cast of Pine |
Avenue. Certainly no listing of commercial opportunities |

would be complete without mention of the myriad number of com-
mercial uses and commercially-zoned properties along the near-
by section of the Liberty Road corridor.

opposed the request. There were, however, several area residents in attend-|
| ance who supported the request.
‘ Without reviewing all evidence and testimony in detail but based on all

|
testimeny and evidence preseated, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoniag Com- |

| missioner, that the Petitioner has failed to prove error or that any substantial

ter of this that would justify re-

‘ change has d in the ch

I
classifying the Petitioner's property from residential to commercial. The
|

|| Property docs lie opposite tha commereially zoned tract. Hewever, this com-

that have existed for

| mercial zone was 0
| many years. It should also be aoted that this commerelal zone has a depth of |
| 620 feet, which is not conducive to undesirable strip zonng.

‘ No other commercially zonsd properties sxist on either side of Windsor

I Mill Road, between Rolling Road and Old Court Road, a distance of two miles.
" To reclassify the Petitioner's . 73 f an acre site, which lies about half way be-
1‘ tween these twa roads and is flanked on both sides and the rear by many acrel‘
| af residentialty zoned Land, would be both spot zoning and the beginniog of 3

| strip con nercial zone. For these reasons the Petitioner's request must be

o s
i — I
3 2 5|

same i3 hereby DENIED. Said denial renders the Variance and Special Hesc-

ing for off-street parking in a residential zone moot, and they shall also be

DENIED.

Deputy Zoning C issioner of

Baltimore County

April 15, 1975

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 West Peaasylvania Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclaasification
ariaace and Speclal Hearing

5/S of Windsor Mill Road, 2500' SE
of Rices Lane - 2ad District
Theodore Rade - Petitioner

NG, 75-188-RASFH (Item No. 4)

Dear Mr. Nolan:

1 have this date pasacd my Order Ia the above captioned matter in
accardance with the sttached.

Very truly youu.\

In evaluating this petition, the site and the surrounding ares can | ]
82 best be das Itis true that | 2 P \ . \
5 B.R. zoned land lies just across the road fram the subject pro- = oo oce | > [ /
perty, but this was provided to encompass the lumber company i 1
™= we i » testi ted d th
= (ﬂpvud?;hlugl:hflge‘;r-:;; u\:zmnu“ﬂ:;:ﬂl;u:‘:unt. n:,any 1 2: Nat withstanding the above facts, testimany presente luring the course I ;AMESZE. ?“:cn .
= years. The Planning Board is of the at the granting | = L = | eputy Zoniag Commiasion
1u, of the petitioner's "q“'.‘ for commercial zoning could open | o of the hearing as woll as the turnout of area residents who supported the re- | ‘
3 ' 3 |
fis I-Jlla:ud::q;-“:mt.d that the comprehensive zoning :\l::;he.:iro;ll;d 1;5- e quest raises questions as to whether or not additional commereially zaned land | JED/me
= " . e B |
%‘:f ':';!f oty Cazacts i “"“_d;,'ml‘:;";",'fd - B%&‘“ﬂ < might be necded in this rural section of Baltimore County, Any such zoning | ‘ Attachments
. i blish " v, |
of cxisting strips or the of new oncs. should, however, be accomplished zomprehensively by the map process and } ‘
|
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR A USE PERMIT FOR
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE FOR A PARCEL
LOCATED TO THE REAR OF A PROPOSED
COMMERCIAL PARCEL ON THE SOUTH SIDE

OF WINDSOR MILL ROAD

Beginning for the same at a point n the centerline of Windsor Mill

oad, said point being two thousand two hundred twenty (2, 220) feet more
or less Westerly of the intersection of Windsor Mill Road and Roliing Road
and two thousand five hundred eighty (2, 580) feet more or less Easterly
of the intersection of Windsor Mill Road and Rice's Lane, in the Second
Flection District of Baltimore County, and said point being also on an exten-
sfon of the Fourth or South 25 degrees West 23,1 perch line of the third par-
cel of land described in a deed from Dorothy M. Kelgler to Thomas E.
Weidemeyer and wife, dated April 4, 1952 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B.2093, folio 235 etc, ; thence
running and binding on sald fourth line and on a part thercof South 27 degrees
42 minutes West 226.0 (eet more or less to a point where the said fourth
Jine {5 intersected by the zoning divisicn line between the D.R.5.5 zone

to the North ond the I.D. P, zone to the South, said point on said zoning
divislon line belng the beginning point for the residentially zoned pareel

for which this use permit is sought; (1) thence running and binding on the
aforesaid fourth line and on a part thereof South 27 degrees 32 minutes West

163 feet more or 1ess to a point; (2) thence running South 62 degrees 31
minutes East 120,86 feet to a paint on the North 32 degrees & minutes 30

seconds East 841,37 foot line of the entire parcel to be conveyed from

ERRONEOUS ASPECTS OF D.R. 5.5 ZONING
FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
-

The Petitioners state that the County Council committed at least
the following errors, and very probably additional errors in classi-
fying the subject property D.R. 5.5:

1. That the subject property is located on :he South side of

dside zone

Windsor Mill Road and directly a
of 660 feet in length and 620 feet in depth, which zone is utilized
for a charter bus service, headgquarters terminal, and storage area,

as well a large lumber yard, hardware store and saw mill opera-

tion having numersus buildings, and the subject proparty and other
properties along the Southern frontage of Windsor Mill Read should
also have been placed in a similar commercial zone, namely, B.R.

2. That the B.R. zone on the opposite side of Windsor Mill
foad was fully utilized in March of 1971, and additional commercial
land was then needed in the area, and could have and should have beea
pravided on the subject proper.ﬁy and neighboring properties directly
across Windsor Mill Road.

3. That the provision of additional B.R. zoning on the South
side of Windsor Mill Road is in the best interests of thc area and

would in no way be harmful to other residents' propert =s in the area,
and it was error for the Council to fail to recognize this fact in March

1971.
4. Tor such other and further errors as shall be disclosed by

a minute study of this property and area, which errors shall be

brought out at the time of the hearing hereon.

CHANGES IV THE AREA
The Petitioners state that the following changes have occurred

in the area since the property was last zoned by the County Council:

Theodore Rade and Vi 'an Rade, his wife, to Harry C. Espey and Grace
Espey, his wife; () thence running and binding on said line North 32
degrees 08 minutes 30 seconds East 150.0 feet more or less lo a point
on the aforesaid zoning division line; (4) thenc running and binding on
said zoning division line and on a part thereof Northwesterly to the point
of beginning,

Containing 0,13 Acres more or less,

2 A B ot

1. That the Hebbville area has greatly developed since 1971,
further emphasizing and aggravating the need for additional com-
mercial opportunities in the area.

2. That there have been innumerable changes in the areas of
development, real estate, and financing, since March of 1971, includ-
ing construstion costs which have virtually escalated out of reach
for many types of residential housing, interest costs, which have
resulted in a large scale suspension on development of large scale
esidential and commercial construction, as well as a virtual non-

availability of ordinary construction funds as well as long term

for many i of the y: and the subject property
and the Southern frontage along Windsor Mill Road is of moderate
depth and size, far better suited to serve commercial needs than

Larger 1 atans s T

away which have

proven impractical to build on, due to the previously mentioned fac-
tors as well as other factors relating to public services.

3. And such other area changes as shall be disclosed by a minute
study of this area, which changes shall be brought out at the time

of the hearing hereon.

uﬁmctfully submitted,
o
\../z-nuﬂa ﬂ?ﬁ‘mﬂ

~James D. Nolan

Dlodir, Pl Vit

Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams

Attorneys for Petitioners

ZONING DESCRIFTION FOR A PORTION OF THE
RADE PROPERTY ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF WINDSOR ; s = : =
MILL ROAD, MEQUESTING A RECLASSIFICATION, Rade and Vivian Rade, his wife, to Harry €. Espey and Grace Espey,
FROM D,R.5.5 to B.R. (BUSINESS ROADSIDE) i
AND REAR YARD VARIANCE his wife: (3) thence running and binding on sald line North 32 degrees
00 minutes 30 seconds East 225,0 feet more »r less to the eenter line
Bey for the same at a point in the cent d
inning me ata poinl enterline of Windsor of Windsor MIll Road, the said line passing through o pipe now set an
Mill Road, sald point being two thousand two hundred tw 22
P g two thousand two hundred twenty (2, 220) the South side of Windsor Mill Road; (4) thence running along and bind-
feet more or less Westerly of the Intersec ned M d
qrly ntersection of Windsor MILL Rod ing on the center lne of the sald Windsor MU Road Northwesterly 152.0
and Rolling Road and two thousand five hundred eighty (2, 580) feet moze
ieet more or less to the place of beginning.
or less Ensterly of the Intersection of Windsor Mill Road and Rice's A q
Containing_0. acres more or less.
Lane, in the Second Election District of Baltimore County, and said g
point being also on an extension of the fourth or South 25 degrees West
23,1 perch line of the third pareel of land described in o deed from
Dorothy M, Keigler to Thomas E. Weldemeyer and wife, dated
April 4, 1952, and rreorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber G.L.H. 2003, follo 235, etc.: (1) thence minning and
binding on said fourth line and on a part thereof South 27 degrees 32
minutes West 226.0 fee! more or less to a point where the sakd fourth
line is intersected by the zoning division line between the .11 5,5 zone
to the Nerth and the R.D.P. zone to the South; (2) thence running and
binding on sald zoning division line and on a part thereof Enst 133.0 feet
more or less to a point on the North 32 degrees 09 minates 30 seconds
East 841.37 foot line of the entire parcel to be conveyed from Theodore
RE:
: THE
for Reclassi i : BEFORE THE s Zow e -
Variance and Spoclal Hearing FENENEE SHERLSSTEN
§/8 of Windsor #ill Road, : DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . T
2500' SE of Rices Lane - 2nd | : o SCEATE
District - Thoodore Rade, : OF | .
Petitionar | eet Southeast :
+ BALTIMORE COUNTY | {strics .
NO. 75-188-RASPH (Item No. 4) )
= @ a4 3 s : P S T : . : s ‘ : Case 75-158-RASPH
ORDER FOR APPEAL ‘ *
DEAR MR. COMMISSIONER: |
Please note an appeal to the County Board of Appeals from | ¥r, Cormlssloner:
your Opiniop and Order in the above entitled matter dated April ‘ Pursuant to the suthority contalned In Sectlon 52L.l of the
15, 1975, and each and svery part thereof. Saltimore County Cherter, I rereby enter my appearance in this
proceeding. You are reguested to not!fy ms of sny hearin: date
or detes wilch may be now or heresftor deslzrated thersfore, &ad of
i the passage of any prell.fnary or final Order In connection therewltn,
o
A nsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-7800
Attorneys for Petitioner
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Znd day of May, 1975, a -
. SEL
copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed or hand deliver- The County 0ffice Bullding
) Fowaon, Meryland 21204
ed, to JOMN W. HESSIAN, I1I, People's Zoning Counsel and to
CHARLES E. KOUNTZ, JR., Deputy People's Zoning Counsel, both at .
HEPEBY CEFTIFY, That a forsgolns Ord
The County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204. p , Jmny of the foregolnz Order to
nter Appearance wis thls 3./ dey of Mareh, 1975, malled to
[Py 4 & dames D, Nolan, :squlre, Nolsn Plumhoff & Willlsms, 20k W.
yames - Wolan Pennsylvanis Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2120k, sttorney for Petitioner.
| U f oo 2
t Lo/l e LT
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CERTIFICATE OF PU&EATION

TOWSON, MD.,.. Fabraars 1 oee, 1975

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annoxed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspa, © printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smve.incesstc
am_ ome tdne  sucoasteweoks befors the SVl
Ay of .- Mareh__..........., 1975 the fist publication

appearing on the_____ J3%a. day of.._ FEECNATY.
1975

oﬁ:w"pd.—dz:z‘ac ;

Cost of Advertisement, §_ .. ooomeeene

yof Lt orrad s Ay ok /?4:’

W i
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= i /4 / Fe2y -1!:&,1? s : i
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| PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
;1 FUNCTION oy e |G 1 _Bler e e

Descriptions checked and
outline plotind on map

Potition number added to
outline

Dented

Granted by
ZC, BA, GG, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in cutline or description.

Reviewed hy:__;z‘r "!, H

Previous case: Map #

Yes

——No

GALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN % 17124
| QFFICE OF FINANCE - £ DIVISION
‘:NIICII.LANIDM CASH RECEIPT
are Bove 20, WTh  accouwr 01662
~
4 amounr_ 8500
olarminuiios VELLOW - CUSTOMEN

i ABEREY

3-Siavs @

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
“’.“TW”‘I‘“W

. Fan (o Hecapsotie

Posted for: N2
Heovere I\AdE.
Petitioner Lo
Locntion ol propety: LS. oF._Minsor: [ILLL 7. Asee SE oF fices hare.

nisE ..._%s o7 Vpmsore, ML B 2500 121~ SE oF

ces hpne

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNTING AND ZONING

County Office Building
Chesape:

111 w.

@ Avenue

Towson , hu-nmd 21204

19 Item #

i Your Petition has been received * this ?9 20 "~ day of

Tic DiNenna
un.lnq Commissioner

kil

Petitioner Zz {*&‘ = igié‘ £ ‘¥

assignment >f a hearing date.

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

B Beped
" % Petitioner's Attorney Mg b ‘N Reviewed by F’"",Agf,t[
: S e - L.J:E*

o
BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND %. 20266  BaLTMORE | MARYLAND No. 25906
OF FINANGE -+ <VENUE DIVISION. OFFICE OF - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIF
ware_October 8, 1975 sccounr_ 01662
okre_ Muy 7, 1975 accounr_ OL-662 ]
P
lw'.___‘n-w_— A bl <,
g cpme Raa e vassow - evmromen : : e
ks D Nolan, Esquire ron_Cost of Posting Property of Theeders fade. etux.
Cotk it Fillng of Appeal on Case No. 75-1 5P  foran Hearing
§ T et 5/5 of Windsor Mill Road, 250" SE of Rices Lane - Znd
§/8 of Windsor Mill Roed, Z500! SE of Riiss Luu 20d Election District g1 =i 9 500w
Elsction Disgrict #- 4 PCL e ‘Case No. 75-188-] {Item No. 4)

Theodors Rade, et ux - ?mau-r

VALIGATION DR BIGNATURE OF CASMIER

I-Sie

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsan, Maryland

g
APPeak.

T

Date of return

Pianemetric
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